

Executive Engineer RWD, Mahua <eerwd.mahua@gmail.com>

#### **Bank Varification**

SBI HAJIPUR(00088) <sbi.00088@sbi.co.in>
To: "Executive Engineer RWD,Mahua" <eerwd.mahua@gmail.com>

Tue, Apr 8, 2025 at 4:11 PM

Dear Sir,

All of the mentioned A/Cs and BG in the attachment is genuine and hold has been marked on the TDRs with narration -EE RWD WDIV MAHUA.

Regards,

Abhishek Kumar Chaudhary Chief Manager SBI Hajipur (00088) Mob-9031248248

From: Executive Engineer RWD, Mahua <a href="mailto:eeerwd.mahua@gmail.com">eeerwd.mahua@gmail.com</a>>
Sent: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 3:40 PM
To: SBI HAJIPUR(00088) <sbi.00088@sbi.co.in>
Subject: Bank Varification

Warning: This email is not originated from SBI. Do not click on attachment or links/URL unless sender is reliable. Malware/ Viruses can be easily transmitted via email.

[Quoted text hidden]

The information in this mail is confidential and is intended solely for addressee. Access to this mail by anyone else is unauthorized. Copying or further distribution beyond the original recipient may be unlawful. Any opinion expressed in this mail is that of sender and does not necessarily reflect that of State Bank group.

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, महुआ।

Emaid Id-cerwd,mahua@gmail.com

Mobile No-8986915790

पत्रांक ६२५ अउ॰

महुआ / दिनांक...०.१.../.०.५./2025

प्रेषक.

ई0 अरविन्द कुमार, कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, महुआ।

सेवा में.

शाखा प्रबंधक, स्टेट बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, शाखा–हाजीपुर, वैशाली।

विषय :--

B.G./T.D./N.S.C/FD का सत्यापन करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपयुर्वत विषयक संवेदक Randhir Kumar, S/O Murat Prasad Rai, Vill-Sabalpur Hasti tola, P.O-, Sonpur Dist-Saran के द्वारा जमानत की राशि के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, महुआ, वैशाली के पदनाम से प्रतिज्ञित बैंक का बीजीo एवं एफoडीo डिपोजिट जमा किये है जिसे अपने स्तर से बीजीo एवं एफoडीo डिपोजिट एवं प्रतिज्ञित की सत्यता की जाँच कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को सूचित करने की कृपा करें जो निम्न विवरण के अनुसार जमा किये है:—

B.G./T.D./N.S.C/FD डिपोजिट का विवरण	राशि	
(1) BG No-0008825BG0B00011	Rs-25,00,000=00	
(2) A/C No-43889087390	Rs- 40, 00,000=00	
(3) A/C No-43926144545	Rs-20,00,000=00	
(4) A/C No-00000043976468038	Rs-15,00,000=00	
(5) A/C No-43889089206	Rs-16,00,000=00	

अतः अनुरोध है कि उपर्युक्त का अपने अभिलेखों से सत्यापन कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को सूचित करने की कृपा की जाए। अनु0—यथोक्त। विश्वासभाजन,

कार्यपालक अभियता, भ्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, महुआ।

email-eerwd.mahua@gmail.com

### Registration Department, Government of Bihar



## INDIA NON JUDICIAL



Other

: Not Applicable

J Party Name \*

: RANDHIR KUMAR

chased By \*

: RANDHIR KUMAR

Certificate Number

: BR038161211741259145678

Consideration Price

: ₹0.00/-

Stamp Duty Paid

: ₹1000.00/-

Registration Fee & Other Fees LLR & Proc Fee

: ₹0.00/-

: ₹0.00/-

Miscellaneous Fees Discore SC

: ₹0.00/-: ₹0.00/-

Total Amount

: ₹1000.00/- ( One Thousand )



— This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed below with special RED ink impression ------



Phone No: Sold To/Issued To:

DSR OFFICE HAJIPUR 844101



0001000/-

ZERO ZERO ZERO CNE ZERO ZERO ZERO

This a part of Bank Gyarantee no. 0008825B40B00011

Amount = 25,00,000/-

Valid H11 28.09.2026

Beneficiary = E. E. RWD, Works Division, Mahua



NK GUARANTEE NO: 0008825BG0B00011

WHEREAS, RANDHIR KUMAR (hereinafter called "the Bidder") has submitted his Bid dated 06/12/2024 for the construction of MR New Maintenance Policy 2018 Scheme Package No - MR-N/24-25/Mahua/01.(Tender Id- 137458) for the contract price of Rs 3,19,62,368/-( Rupees three crore Nineteen Lacs Sixty Two Thousand Three hundred Sixty eight only ). NIT No- 363 dated 03.03.2025 [name of Contract hereinafter called "the Bid"].

KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that We the State Bank of India, constituted under the State Bank of India Act, 1955 having its Central Office at Nariman Point, Mumbai and amongst other places, a branch at HAJIPUR (hereinafter called "the Bank") are bound unto Executive Engineer, RWD, works division, Mahua [name of Employer] (hereinafter called "the Employer") in the sum of Rs 25,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh only) for which payment well and truly to be made to the said Employer by the Bank itself, his successors and assigns by these presents.

Sealed with the Common seal of the said Bank this 02nd day of April 2025.

THE CONDITIONS of the obligation are:

(1) If after Bid opening the Bidder withdraws his bid during the period of Bid validity specified in the Form of Bid;

OR

- (2) If the Bidder having been notified to the acceptance of his bid by the Employer during the period of Bid validity:
- (a) fails or refuses to execute the Form of Agreement in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders, if required or
- (b) fails or refuses to furnish the Performance Security in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders: or
- (c) does not accept the corrections of the Bid Price pursuant to Concerned Clause

We undertake to pay to the Employer up to the above amount upon receipt of his first written demand, without the Employer having to substantiate his demand, provided that in his demand the Employer will note that the amount claimed by him as due to him owing to the occurrence of one or any of the three conditions, (specifying the occurred condition or conditions).

This Guarantee will remain in force up to and including the date 28.09.2026 days after the deadline for submission of Bids as such deadline is stated in the Instructions to Bidders or as it may be extended by the Employer, notice of which extension(s) to the Bank is hereby waived. Any demand in respect of this guarantee should reach the Bank not later than the above date.

"Notwithstanding anything contrary contained in any law for the time being in force or banking practice, this guarantee shall not be assignable or transferable by the beneficiary. Notice or invocation by any person such as assignee, transferee or agent of beneficiary shall not be entertained by the Bank. Any invocation of guarantee can be made only by the beneficiary directly"

"Notwithstanding anything contained herein above

- i. Our liability under this bank guarantee shall not exceed Rs 25,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh only)
- ii. This guarantee shall be valid up to 28.09.2026 and

iii. We are liable to pay the guarantee amount or any part thereof under this guarantee only and only if you serve upon us a written claim or demand on or before 28.09.2026 (date of claim of Guarantee) "

0008825BG0B00011

2025-04-05



#### HAJIPUR CINEMA ROAD,HAJIPUR DIST:VAISHALI BIHAR 844101 Tel: 9031248248

ANDHIR KUMAR
MURAT PRASAD RAI
L-SABAL PUR HASTI TOLA
O-SONPUR, DIS-SARAN
aran

06/03/2025

**ASHA DEVI** 

Mr. RANDHIR KUMAR

8534917915-9

BAYPK9523R

SINGLE

STD-PUB IND UNI 181D-10YRS

43889087390

5 Y

INR 40,00,000.00

6.3.2025

6.3.2030

INR 55,21,679.00

Annualised Yield (%): 7.6

Printed 1 Times

6.5 %

San John State of Sta

Pledge to E.E. R.W.D. Works Division Mahua



#### HAJIPUR CINEMA ROAD,HAJIPUR DIST:VAISHALI BIHAR 844101 Tel: 9031248248

IIR KUMAR AT PRASAD RAI (BAL PUR HASTI TOLA NPUR,DIS-SARAN

19/03/2025

ASHA DEVI

Mr. RANDHIR KUMAR

8534917915-9

BAYPK9523R

SINGLE

STD-PUB IND UNI 181D-10YRS

5 Y

6.5 %

INR 20,00,000.00

19.3.2025

19.3.2030

43926144545

INR 27,60,840.00 Annualised Yield (%): 7.6

**Printed 1 Times** 



Pleage to E.E.R.W.D Works Division Mahua



# STATE BANK OF INDIA



**HAJIPUR(00088)** 

e-Special Term Deposit Advice

(In lieu of term deposit receipt)

Date: 05-Apr-2025

r Sir/Madam

976468038

have pleasure in confirming details of the following amount held in deposit with us. Please quote the Account number in all correspondence. Thank you for Banking with us.

Name

RANDHIR KUMAR

Scheme: STD-PUB IND UNI 181D-10YRS

Maturity Instruction: Auto Renewal

**Customer Number** 

85349179159

Mode of operation: SINGLE

Nominee(s): ASHA DEVI

e-TDR/e-STDR Account No.	Tenure	Fixed Rate Interest @	Principal Amt	Value Date	Maturity Date	Maturity Value
00000043976468038	5 Year(s) 0 Month(s) 0 Day(s)		INR 1500000.00	05/04/2025	05/04/2030	INR 2070630.00

#### Terms and Conditions for TDR / STDR

- The mode of Operation of the Fixed Deposit account created in INR would be single only and would be generated in the name that would be same as that of the CIF of the user making the request.
- The interest proceeds on the FD will be credited by default to the account from which the FD was funded.
- The maturity proceeds of principal and interest in case of FD will be credited by default to the account from which the FD was funded.
- In case of pre-mature closure, depositor will be able to select the account from where she wishes the pre-mature closure proceeds to be credited
- Bank will deduct the income tax as per the law applicable and in case no tax is to be deducted, form 15H/G has to be submitted by the depositor to the branch just after opening the FD and at the beginning of the Financial Year in the subsequent Financial Years. The facility for online submission of form 15 G/H is also available in the YONO/INB platform (onlinesbi.com) of the bank.
- FD with additional rate of interest for senior citizens will be issued if option for "Senior Citizen" is selected by the customer and age of customer is 60 yrs. or above, on the date of creating the fixed deposit, as per date of birth recorded with the Bank. The minimum days and minimum amount applicable for additional rate of interest for senior citizen will be as per Bank's policy.
- If you choose the Senior Citizen option, then you must ensure that your age as on the date of making the deposit is 60 years or more. If at any time the Bank discovers that you did not qualify for the Senior Citizen benefit, the Bank reserves the right to recover from you any additional amount of interest that the Bank might have paid to you and take any other action as permitted by law.
- In case of joint accounts, the Senior Citizen benefit can be availed only if the first account holder qualifies for this benefit.
- FD will be disposed of according to the Maturity Instruction given at the time of opening the deposit. In case of auto renewal, the deposit will be renewed for the same duration for which it was originally kept, at the rate of interest prevailing on the date of renewal for that duration. If auto renewal instructions are given, the instructions will continue to be executed till terminated by the account holder.

pledge to E.E. RNVD. D. Works Division

PAA introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives income on which was introduced by Finance (No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who receives a constant of the control of t and introduced by a small be deducted at the rate of 20% in case of Domestic deposits and the shall furnish his PAN, failing which TDS shall be deducted at the rate of 20% in case of Domestic deposits and deposits. of NRO deposits.

PAN, Form 15G/H and other exemption certificates will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will the absence of PAN, Form 15G/H and other exemption certificates will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be invalid even in the SBI branch with your PAN card (original & copy) to get the same updated on the bank records. Sal branch sale upuated on the bank records.

Sale upuated on the bank records. Deposit control of the period will be scheduled as per deposit interest in the fixed deposit account will be as per deposit interest rate of interest in the fixed deposit account will be as per deposit interest rate and the date of execution. on the date of the date of the closed online instantly if request is initiated between 08:00 AM IST to 08:00 PM IST. Request initiated beyond the date of the closed online instantly if request is initiated between 08:00 AM IST. In all such cases, effective rate of information in the control of the control Deposit can be scheduled for next opening hours ie 08:00 AM IST. In all such cases, effective rate of interest in the fixed deposit scheduled for next opening hours in the date of execution. Also on premature cleans in the fixed deposit will be as per deposit interest rate prevailing on the date of execution. Also on premature cleans in the fixed deposit interest rate prevailing on the date of execution. Period Will be as per deposit interest rate prevailing on the date of execution. Also on premature closure the Fixed deposit strength will be as per deposit interest rate prevailing on the date of execution. Also on premature closure the Fixed deposit actually amount credited may vary as compared to amount shown in closure enquiry due to about 2. The unit will be acceptable by the customer and the of execution. Also on premature closure the Fixed deposit amount credited may vary as compared to amount shown in closure enquiry, due to change in effective rate of interest and the customer Affixed deposit created through bank's online channels can be closed online through the YONO platform. Fixed Deposit created at Branch will not be allowed to be closed through the YONO platform.

HAJIPUR CINEMA ROAD,HAJIPUR DIST:VAISHALI BIHAR 844101 Tel: 9031248248

ANDHIR KUMAR WIRAT PRASAD RAI WILL-SABAL PUR HASTI TOLA VILL-SONPUR, DIS-SARAN SAITAN

06/03/2025

ASHA DEVI

Mr. RANDHIR KUMAR

8534917915-9

BAYPK9523R

SINGLE

STD-PUB IND UNI 181D-10YRS

5 Y

INR

6.5 %

16,00,000.00

6.3.2025

6.3.2030

INR 22,08,672.00 Annualised Yield (%): 7.6

43889089206

Printed 1 Times

Pledge to F.F.R.W.D. works Division Mahua

